Re: ANC8A Matters

Muhammad, Holly (SMD 8A03) <8A03@anc.dc.gov>

Fri 6/30/2023 5:06 PM

To: Tom Donohue <tom@tmdenterprises.us>;Crawford, Tonya (SMD 8A01) <8A01@anc.dc.gov>

Cc: White, Jamila (SMD 8A05) <8AO5@anc.dc.gov>;Glenn, Laverne (SMD 8A07) <8A07@anc.dc.gov>;Clark, Barbara
(SMD 8A02) <8A02@anc.dc.gov>;Moore, Laneice (SMD 8A04) <8A04@anc.dc.gov>;Boese, Kent (OANC)
<Kent.boese@dc.gov>;Terri Stroud <TStroud@dcboe.org>;Evans, Monica (DCBOE) <mevans@dcboe.org>;Williams,
Kathy (OANC) <Kathy.Williams@dc.gov>;Cook, Ronald (BEGA) <Ronald.Cook2@dc.gov>

My, my, my. The rage that explodes from the rejection of privilege and entitlement. | asked you to stop
emailing me but you refuse. I'm not your Commissioner. You have no reason to contact me so stop.

The ANC finances and minutes are public information that anyone can obtain. Without a FOIA. But if you
need to feel special, okay. You don't have questions for me because remember, | don't answer to you. ANC
8A is and has been in compliance as you have been told a million times. So there's your "smoking
gun”!

All of your mischief making can't make me resign. | answer to ONE God and that's the ONE true and living
God, Allah.
Commissioner Muhammad

ANC 8A03
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